
Nodal officers for COVID 19 Customs assistance to trade  
Nodal Officer for all Customs matters : Shri. Gaurav Masaldan, Mob 9810619628, email –masaldan.gaurav@nic.in   

SL 
no.   Office/City Name  

Phone 
number  Email  Designation  

Nodal officer from 
CBIC Board office 

1 Ahmedabad Shankesh Mehta 9586992221 shankhesh.m@gov.in  Joint Commissioner  

Eric C 
Lallawmpuia,OSD, 

8800904259, 
uscus4.dor@gov.in 

2 Bengaluru Mr. Nasser khan S 9846062152 nasser.khan@nic.in Additional Commissioner  

3 Chennai  KP Jeyakar  9962452502 jeyakar.mz@gov.in  Joint Commissioner  

4 Delhi  Arjun Lal Jat  8130144488 arjun.irs2009@gov.in  Joint Commissioner  

5 
Delhi Prev- 
Ludhiana  Parul Garg 7340960775 parul.garg@gov.in  Additional Commissioner  

6 Kolkata  Basant Kumar  8902408360 basant.k68@gov.in Joint Commissioner  

7 NCH, Mumbai I Ayaz Ahmed Kohli 9810286644 ayaz.kohli@gov.in  Additional Commissioner  

Manish Kumar 
Choudhary,OSD, 

7038957089, 
manish.irs@gov.in 

8 
JNCH, Mumbai 
II  Dipin Singla  9711105944 adccccu-jnch@gov.in  Additional Commissioner  

9 
Mumbai III, Air 
Cargo Vishal Sanap 9619000050 vishal.sanap@gov.in  Additional Commissioner  

10 Patna  Pratul Tiwari  9702831544 pratul1.tiwary@icegate.gov.in  Joint Commissioner  

11 Trichy JMD Navfal  9500015250 jm.navfal@nic.in  Additional Commissioner  

12 Bhopal Manish Jaiswal 9111111651 
manish.jaiswal@gov.in, customs-
indore@gov.in  Additional Commissioner  

13 Nagpur Mukul Patil  7600059543 mukul.patil@gov.in  Joint Commissioner  

14 Pune  Dhruva Sheshadri 9442269473 dhruva.seshadri@gov.in  Joint Commissioner  

15 Meerut Umesh Kumar  9051411166 umesh.noba@gov.in Joint Commissioner  

Kevin Boban, US, 
8860962899, 

kevin.leon@gov.in  

16 Hyderabad Shiv Narayan 9912591475 narayan.shiv@nic.in  Joint Commissioner 

17 Visakhapatnam Y Bhaskara Rao 8297974912 y.bhaskararao@gov.in  Joint Commissioner  

18 Odisha  
J. Sateesh 
Chander 8879149363 sateesh.chandar@nic.in Additional Commissioner  

19 Guwahati 
Tarun Reddy 
Gangireddy 8978127000 tarunreddy.g@nic.in  Deputy Commissioner  

20 Kochi Dr J Harish 9886187088 dr.harish@nic.in  Joint Commissioner  
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